
No. A.32016/ FD/ F2/A4/ 2018/ 
GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY 

CHIEF SECRETARIAT(ECONOMICS & STATISTICS) 
***** 

Puducherry, Dt. 08.03.2019. 

MEMORANDUM 

Sub.: Finance Department - Regular Promotion in the grade of Statistical 
Inspector - Orders - Issued. 

***** 

The following officials of the Department of Economics & Statistics are given 

regular promotion in the grade of Statistical Inspector with effect from the date of their 

joining in the post of Statistical Inspector :­

Seniority No. in 
51. No. feeder cadre 

(Computer/ F.S.) 

1 
 2 


1 
 66 


74
2 


78
3 


80
4 


5 
 81 


6 
 82 


85
7 


8 
 86 


87
9 


68
10 


99
11 


110
12 


124
13 


71
14 


15 
 85 


16 
 90 


91
17 


18 
 93 


19 
 95 


101
20 


21 
 105 


106
22 


23 
 108 


109
24 


112
25 


26 
 113 


27 
 115 


116
28 


Name of the Officia l 

3 


A. Bhaskaran 

M. Karunakaran 

A. Suresh 

H. Ganesan 

S. Manoharan 

A. Pandiane 

P. Veeramani 

T.G. Krishnaraju 

M. Manoharan 

Badugu Eswara Rao 

N. Velayutham (SC) 

L. Kangeyan (SC) 

Mudiki Appa Rao (SC) 

S. Mani 

R. Ramesh 

M. Ayyamperumal 

V. Ganesan 

P. Selvakumar 

D. Arunachalam 

T. Ravichandran 

K. Siddardhan 

S. Pandian 

S. Karunakaran 

D. Devaraju 

s. Venguidesan 

N. Kirthigavasagan 

R. Rajasekar 

J. Gnanasekaran 
... 2 ... / ­__...'\.v­



... 2 ... 


29 117 L. Bakkiam 

30 119 A. Coumarane 

31 120 T. Kiruttinarassu 

32 121 M. Viswalingam 

33 123 K.P. Kannadasan 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

125 

126 

129 

130 

132 

133 

134 

135 

136 

137 

139 

140 

141 

142 

143 

144 

S. Velmurugan 

T. Mourouguessin 

T.Kannan 

P. Subramanian 

R. Selvaraj 

R. Manivannan 

A. Anand Kumar 

V. Mohan Kumar 

K.V. Augustine 

S. Kumaravel 

K. Madivanane 

Lawrence Louis David 

B. Ilamathi 

S. Visagan 

B. Leelalakshmi 

K. Akita 

2. The above ::>fficials may exercise their option for fixation of pay under Rule 


FR 22 (I) (a) (i) within one month from the date of the receipt of this order. 


3. The officials who have been granted financial upgradation under ACPI MACP 

Scheme prior to the promotion to the grade of Statistical Inspector are not entitled to 


pay fixation. 


4. The seniority of the officials will be fixed as per orders in force. 

I I By Order of the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor I I 

(~~~) . 
Under Secretary to Govt.(Eco., & Stat.,) 

To 
The Officials Concerned . "Through Proper Channel" 

Copy to : 
1. The Director of Economics & Statistics, Puducherry. 
2. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Puducherry. 
3. The Deputy Director, Regional Office of Dte., of Economics & Statistics, Karaikal. 
4. The Deputy Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Karaikal. 
5. The Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, Puducherry. 
6. The P.A. to the Secretary to Govt.(Eco. & Stat.), Puducherry. 7. File Copy. 


